SHASTA LAFCO

SHASTA LAFCO

Payment Plan Schedule Summary

As of February 1, 2021

Option 1 - 6-Year Monthly Pmt Plan
Starting 8/1/2021

Agenda Item 9.b

Option 2 - 5-Year Monthly Pmt Plan
Starting 8/1/2021

Total Principal Amount owed to CalPERS* S 412,932.00] S 412,932.00
Less: Good Faith Contributions S 123,604.28 | S 123,604.28
Total Principal Amount owed to CalPERS S 289,327.72 1 S 289,327.72
Total Amount owed to CalPERS as of 8/1/2021 S 292,112.08]1 S 292,112.08
Interest Rate 1.45% 1.45%
Period (Years) 6 5
Period (Months) 72 60
Monthly/Annual Payments (Principle & Interest) S 4,23860] S 5,050.09
Annual Payments (Principle & Interest) S 50,863.25| S 60,601.09
Total Interest Accrued S 13,067.44 | S 10,893.37
Total Principal Amount Owed to CalPERS S 289,327.72 1S 289,327.72
Total Amount Due S 302,395.16 | S 300,221.09

* This amount is the total termination costs owed to CalPERs based on the Final Termination Valuation Report dated September 4, 2020.

CalPERS | Pension Contract Prefunding Program



Payment Plan Schedule - SHASTA LAFCO
Option 1- 6-Year Monthly Pmt Plan Starting 8/1/2021

Estimated % of
Benefit
Reduction if
Payment Due Beginning Scheduled Extra Cumulative Delinquent on
PmtNo. Date Balance Payment Payment Total Payment Principal Interest Ending Balance Interest Payment

1 8/31/2021 $  292,112.08 $4,23860 $ - S 423860 S 388564 S 35297 S 288,226.45 S 352.97 60.30%
2 9/30/2021 288,226.45 $423860 S - S 423860 S 3,890.33 $ 34827 $ 284,336.12 701.24 59.42%
3 10/31/2021 284,336.12 $4,23860 $ - S 423860 S 3,895.03 $ 34357 $ 280,441.08 1,044.82 58.55%
4 11/30/2021 280,441.08 $423860 S - S 423860 S 3,899.74 $ 33887 $ 276,541.35 1,383.68 57.68%
5 12/31/2021 276,541.35 $4,23860 $ - S 423860 S 3,904.45 $ 33415 $ 272,636.90 1,717.84 56.80%
6 1/31/2022 272,636.90 $4,23860 $ - S 423860 S 3,909.17 $ 329.44 S 268,727.73 2,047.27 55.93%
7 2/28/2022 268,727.73 $4,23860 $ - S 423860 S 391389 $ 32471 $ 264,813.84 2,371.98 55.06%
8 3/31/2022 264,813.84 $423860 S - S 423860 S 391862 $ 319.98 $ 260,895.21 2,691.97 54.20%
9 4/30/2022 260,895.21 $4,23860 $ - S 423860 S 392336 $ 31525 $ 256,971.86 3,007.22 53.33%
10 5/31/2022 256,971.86 $423860 S - S 423860 S 392810 $ 31051 $ 253,043.76 3,317.72 52.46%
11 6/30/2022 253,043.76 $4,23860 $ - S 423860 S 393284 $ 30576 $ 249,110.92 3,623.49 51.60%
12 7/31/2022 249,110.92 $4,23860 $ - S 423860 S 3,937.60 $ 301.01 $ 245,173.32 3,924.49 50.73%
13 8/31/2022 245,173.32 $4,23860 $ - S 423860 S 394235 $ 29625 S 241,230.97 4,220.75 49.87%
14 9/30/2022 241,230.97 $4,23860 $ - S 423860 S 3,947.12 % 29149 $ 237,283.85 4,512.23 49.01%
15 10/31/2022 237,283.85 $4,23860 $ - S 423860 S 3,951.89 $ 28672 $ 233,331.97 4,798.95 48.15%
16 11/30/2022 233,331.97 $423860 S - S 423860 S 3,956.66 $ 281.94 $ 229,375.30 5,080.89 47.29%
17 12/31/2022 229,375.30 $4,23860 $ - S 423860 S 3,961.44 % 27716 $ 225,413.86 5,358.06 46.43%
18 1/31/2023 225,413.86 $423860 S - S 423860 S 3,966.23 $ 27238 $ 221,447.63 5,630.43 45.57%
19 2/28/2023 221,447.63 $4,23860 $ - S 423860 S 397102 $ 26758 S 217,476.61 5,898.01 44.71%
20 3/31/2023 217,476.61 $4,23860 $ - S 423860 S 3975.82 $ 26278 $ 213,500.79 6,160.80 43.86%
21 4/30/2023 213,500.79 $4,23860 $ - S 423860 S 398062 $ 25798 $ 209,520.17 6,418.78 43.00%
22 5/31/2023 209,520.17 $423860 S - S 423860 S 3,985.43 $ 25317 $ 205,534.73 6,671.95 42.15%
23 6/30/2023 205,534.73 $4,23860 $ - S 423860 S 3,99025 $ 24835 S 201,544.48 6,920.30 41.30%
24 7/31/2023 201,544.48 $423860 S - S 423860 S 3,995.07 $ 24353 $ 197,549.41 7,163.83 40.44%
25 8/31/2023 197,549.41 $4,23860 $ - S 423860 S 3,999.90 $ 23871 $ 193,549.51 7,402.54 39.59%
26 9/30/2023 193,549.51 $423860 S - S 423860 S 4,00473 S 23387 $ 189,544.78 7,636.41 38.74%
27 10/31/2023 189,544.78 $4,23860 $ - S 423860 S 4,009.57 $ 229.03 $ 185,535.21 7,865.45 37.90%
28 11/30/2023 185,535.21 $4,23860 $ - S 423860 S 4,014.42 S 22419 $ 181,520.79 8,089.63 37.05%
29 12/31/2023 181,520.79 $4,23860 $ - S 423860 S 4,019.27 $ 21934 $ 177,501.52 8,308.97 36.20%
30 1/31/2024 177,501.52 $4,23860 $ - S 423860 S 402412 S 21448 $ 173,477.40 8,523.45 35.36%
31 2/29/2024 173,477.40 $4,23860 $ - S 423860 S 4,028.99 $ 20962 $ 169,448.42 8,733.07 34.51%
32 3/31/2024 169,448.42 $423860 S - S 423860 S 4,03385 S 20475 $ 165,414.56 8,937.82 33.67%
33 4/30/2024 165,414.56 $4,23860 $ - S 423860 S 4,038.73 $ 199.88 $ 161,375.83 9,137.70 32.82%
34 5/31/2024 161,375.83 $423860 S - S 423860 S 4,04361 S 195.00 $ 157,332.22 9,332.69 31.98%
35 6/30/2024 157,332.22 $4,23860 $ - S 423860 S 4,048.49 S 19011 $ 153,283.73 9,522.80 31.14%
36 7/31/2024 153,283.73 $423860 S - S 423860 S 4,05339 S 18522 $ 149,230.34 9,708.02 30.30%
37 8/31/2024 149,230.34 $4,23860 $ - S 423860 S 4,058.28 $ 18032 $ 145,172.06 9,888.34 29.46%
38 9/30/2024 145,172.06 $4,23860 $ - S 423860 S 4,063.19 $ 17542 $ 141,108.87 10,063.76 28.63%
39 10/31/2024 141,108.87 $4,23860 $ - S 423860 S 4,068.10 $ 17051 $ 137,040.77 10,234.26 27.79%
40 11/30/2024 137,040.77 $4,23860 $ - S 423860 S 4,07301 $ 165.59 $ 132,967.76 10,399.85 26.96%
41 12/31/2024 132,967.76 $4,23860 $ - S 423860 S 4,077.94 S 160.67 $ 128,889.82 10,560.52 26.12%
42 1/31/2025 128,889.82 $4,23860 $ - S 423860 S 4,082.86 S 155.74  $ 124,806.96 10,716.27 25.29%
43 2/28/2025 124,806.96 $4,23860 $ - S 423860 S 4,087.80 $ 150.81 $ 120,719.16 10,867.07 24.46%
44 3/31/2025 120,719.16 $4,23860 $ - S 423860 S 4,092.74 S 14587 $ 116,626.43 11,012.94 23.63%
45 4/30/2025 116,626.43 $4,23860 $ - S 423860 S 4,097.68 S 14092 $ 112,528.75 11,153.87 22.79%
46 5/31/2025 112,528.75 $4,23860 $ - S 423860 S 410263 $ 13597 $ 108,426.12 11,289.84 21.97%
47 6/30/2025 108,426.12 $4,23860 $ - S 423860 S 4,107.59 $ 131.01 $ 104,318.53 11,420.85 21.14%
48 7/31/2025 104,318.53 $423860 S - S 423860 S 411255 $ 12605 $ 100,205.97 11,546.91 20.31%
49 8/31/2025 100,205.97 $4,23860 $ - S 423860 S 411752 $ 121.08 $ 96,088.45 11,667.99 19.48%
50 9/30/2025 96,088.45 $423860 S - S 423860 S 412250 S 11611 $ 91,965.95 11,784.09 18.66%
51 10/31/2025 91,965.95 $4,23860 $ - S 423860 S 4,127.48 S 11113 $ 87,838.47 11,895.22 17.83%
52 11/30/2025 87,838.47 $4,23860 $ - S 423860 S 413247 $ 106.14 $ 83,706.01 12,001.36 17.01%
53 12/31/2025 83,706.01 $4,23860 $ - S 423860 S 4,137.46 S 10114 $ 79,568.55 12,102.50 16.18%
54 1/31/2026 79,568.55 $423860 S - S 423860 S 4,142.46 S 96.15 $ 75,426.09 12,198.65 15.36%
55 2/28/2026 75,426.09 $4,23860 $ - S 423860 S 4,147.46 S 9114 $ 71,278.62 12,289.79 14.54%
56 3/31/2026 71,278.62 $4,23860 $ - S 423860 S 415248 $ 86.13 S 67,126.15 12,375.92 13.72%
57 4/30/2026 67,126.15 $4,23860 $ - S 423860 S 4,157.49 $ 8111 $ 62,968.65 12,457.03 12.90%
58 5/31/2026 62,968.65 $423860 S - S 423860 S 416252 $ 7609 S 58,806.14 12,533.11 12.08%
59 6/30/2026 58,806.14 $4,23860 $ - S 423860 S 4,167.55 $ 7106 $ 54,638.59 12,604.17 11.26%
60 7/31/2026 54,638.59 $423860 S - S 423860 S 417258 $ 6602 S 50,466.01 12,670.19 10.45%
61 8/31/2026 50,466.01 $4,23860 $ - S 423860 S 417762 $ 6098 $ 46,288.38 12,731.17 9.63%
62 9/30/2026 46,288.38 $423860 S - S 423860 S 418267 $ 5593 S 42,105.71 12,787.11 8.82%
63 10/31/2026 42,105.71 $4,23860 $ - S 423860 S 4,187.73  $ 5088 $ 37,917.98 12,837.98 8.00%
64 11/30/2026 37,917.98 $4,23860 $ - S 423860 S 419279 $ 4582 S 33,725.20 12,883.80 7.19%
65 12/31/2026 33,725.20 $4,23860 $ - S 423860 S 4,197.85 $ 40.75 S 29,527.34 12,924.55 6.38%
66 1/31/2027 29,527.34 $423860 S - S 423860 S 420293 $ 3568 S 25,324.42 12,960.23 5.57%
67 2/28/2027 25,324.42 $4,23860 $ - S 423860 S 4,208.00 $ 3060 $ 21,116.41 12,990.83 4.76%
68 3/31/2027 21,116.41 $423860 S - S 4.55ti6n 1 6YR Plah 309 S 2552 $ 16,903.32 13,016.35 3.95%
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Payment Plan Schedule - SHASTA LAFCO
Option 2 - 5-Year Monthly Pmt Plan Starting 8/1/2021

Estimated % of
Benefit
Reduction if
Payment Due Beginning Scheduled Extra Cumulative Delinquent on
PmtNo. Date Balance Payment Payment Total Payment Principal Interest Ending Balance Interest Payment

1 8/31/2021 $§  292,112.08 $5,050.09 S - $ 505009 S 4,697.12 S 35297 S 287,414.96 S 352.97 60.30%
2 9/30/2021 287,414.96 $5,050.09 S - $ 505009 S 4,702.80 S 34729 S 282,712.16 700.26 59.25%
3 10/31/2021 282,712.16 $5,050.09 S - $ 505009 S 4,708.48 S 34161 S 278,003.68 1,041.87 58.21%
4 11/30/2021 278,003.68 $5,050.09 S - $ 505009 S 4,71417 S 33592 S 273,289.51 1,377.79 57.17%
5 12/31/2021 273,289.51 $5,050.09 S - $ 505009 S 4,719.87 S 33022 S 268,569.65 1,708.02 56.14%
6 1/31/2022 268,569.65 $5,050.09 $ - $ 505009 S 4,72557 S 32452 S 263,844.08 2,032.54 55.10%
7 2/28/2022 263,844.08 $5,050.09 S - $ 505009 S 4,731.28 S 31881 S 259,112.80 2,351.35 54.06%
8 3/31/2022 259,112.80 $5,050.09 $ - $ 505009 S 4,737.00 $ 313.09 S 254,375.80 2,664.45 53.03%
9 4/30/2022 254,375.80 $5,050.09 S - $ 505009 S 4,742.72 S 30737 S 249,633.08 2,971.82 51.99%
10 5/31/2022 249,633.08 $5,050.09 $ - $ 505009 S 4,748.45 S 30164 S 244,884.63 3,273.46 50.96%
11 6/30/2022 244,884.63 $5,050.09 S - $ 505009 S 475419 S 29590 S 240,130.44 3,569.36 49.93%
12 7/31/2022 240,130.44 $5,050.09 $ - $ 505009 S 4,759.93 $ 290.16 S 235,370.51 3,859.52 48.90%
13 8/31/2022 235,370.51 $5,050.09 S - $ 505009 S 4,765.68 S 28441 S 230,604.82 4,143.92 47.87%
14 9/30/2022 230,604.82 $5,050.09 $ - $ 505009 S 4,771.44 S 27865 S 225,833.38 4,422.57 46.85%
15 10/31/2022 225,833.38 $5,050.09 S - $ 505009 S 4,777.21 S 27288 S 221,056.17 4,695.45 45.82%
16 11/30/2022 221,056.17 $5,050.09 $ - $ 505009 S 4,782.98 S 267.11 S 216,273.19 4,962.56 44.80%
17 12/31/2022 216,273.19 $5,050.09 S - $ 505009 S 4,788.76 S 26133 S 211,484.43 5,223.89 43.77%
18 1/31/2023 211,484.43 $5,050.09 $ - $ 505009 S 4,794.55 S 25554 S 206,689.88 5,479.44 42.75%
19 2/28/2023 206,689.88 $5,050.09 S - $ 505009 S 4,800.34 S 249.75 S 201,889.54 5,729.19 41.73%
20 3/31/2023 201,889.54 $5,050.09 $ - $ 505009 S 4,806.14 S 24395 S 197,083.40 5,973.14 40.71%
21 4/30/2023 197,083.40 $5,050.09 S - $ 505009 S 4,811.95 S 23814 S 192,271.45 6,211.28 39.69%
22 5/31/2023 192,271.45 $5,050.09 $ - $ 505009 S 4,817.76 S 23233 S 187,453.69 6,443.61 38.67%
23 6/30/2023 187,453.69 $5,050.09 S - $ 505009 S 4,823.58 S 22651 S 182,630.10 6,670.11 37.66%
24 7/31/2023 182,630.10 $5,050.09 $ - $ 505009 S 4,829.41 S 22068 S 177,800.69 6,890.79 36.64%
25 8/31/2023 177,800.69 $5,050.09 S - $ 505009 S 4,835.25 S 21484 S 172,965.44 7,105.63 35.63%
26 9/30/2023 172,965.44 $5,050.09 $ - $ 505009 S 4,841.09 S 209.00 S 168,124.35 7,314.63 34.62%
27 10/31/2023 168,124.35 $5,050.09 S - $ 505009 S 4,846.94 S 203.15 S 163,277.41 7,517.78 33.60%
28 11/30/2023 163,277.41 $5,050.09 $ - $ 505009 S 4,852.80 S 197.29 S 158,424.61 7,715.08 32.59%
29 12/31/2023 158,424.61 $5,050.09 S - $ 505009 S 4,858.66 S 19143 § 153,565.95 7,906.51 31.58%
30 1/31/2024 153,565.95 $5,050.09 $ - $ 505009 $ 4,864.53 S 185.56 S 148,701.42 8,092.07 30.58%
31 2/29/2024 148,701.42 $5,050.09 S - $ 505009 S 4,870.41 S 179.68 S 143,831.01 8,271.75 29.57%
32 3/31/2024 143,831.01 $5,050.09 $ - $ 505009 S 4,876.30 S 17380 $ 138,954.71 8,445.54 28.56%
33 4/30/2024 138,954.71 $5,050.09 S - $ 505009 S 4,882.19 S 167.90 $ 134,072.53 8,613.45 27.56%
34 5/31/2024 134,072.53 $5,050.09 $ - $ 505009 S 4,888.09 S 162.00 $ 129,184.44 8,775.45 26.56%
35 6/30/2024 129,184.44 $5,050.09 S - $ 505009 S 4,893.99 S 156.10 $ 124,290.45 8,931.55 25.56%
36 7/31/2024 124,290.45 $5,050.09 $ - $ 505009 S 4,899.91 S 150.18 $ 119,390.54 9,081.73 24.56%
37 8/31/2024 119,390.54 $5,050.09 S - $ 505009 S 4,905.83 S 144.26 S 114,484.71 9,226.00 23.56%
38 9/30/2024 114,484.71 $5,050.09 $ - $ 505009 S 4,911.76 S 138.34 S 109,572.96 9,364.33 22.56%
39 10/31/2024 109,572.96 $5,050.09 S - $ 505009 S 4,917.69 S 132.40 S 104,655.27 9,496.73 21.56%
40 11/30/2024 104,655.27 $5,050.09 S - $ 505009 S 492363 S 126.46 S 99,731.64 9,623.19 20.57%
41 12/31/2024 99,731.64 $5,050.09 S - $ 505009 S 4,929.58 S 120.51 S 94,802.05 9,743.70 19.57%
42 1/31/2025 94,802.05 $5,050.09 $ - $ 505009 S 4,935.54 S 11455 S 89,866.51 9,858.25 18.58%
43 2/28/2025 89,866.51 $5,050.09 S - $ 505009 S 4,941.50 S 108.59 S 84,925.01 9,966.84 17.59%
44 3/31/2025 84,925.01 $5,050.09 $ - $ 505009 S 4,947.47 S 102.62 S 79,977.54 10,069.46 16.60%
45 4/30/2025 79,977.54 $5,050.09 S - $ 505009 S 4,953.45 S 96.64 S 75,024.09 10,166.10 15.61%
46 5/31/2025 75,024.09 $5,050.09 $ - $ 505009 $ 4,959.44 S 90.65 S 70,064.65 10,256.75 14.62%
47 6/30/2025 70,064.65 $5,050.09 S - $ 505009 S 4,965.43 S 84.66 S 65,099.22 10,341.41 13.63%
48 7/31/2025 65,099.22 $5,050.09 $ - $ 505009 S 4,971.43 S 7866 S 60,127.79 10,420.08 12.64%
49 8/31/2025 60,127.79 $5,050.09 S - $ 505009 S 4,977.44 S 7265 S 55,150.36 10,492.73 11.66%
50 9/30/2025 55,150.36 $5,050.09 $ - $ 505009 $ 4,983.45 S 66.64 S 50,166.90 10,559.37 10.67%
51 10/31/2025 50,166.90 $5,050.09 S - $ 505009 S 4,989.47 S 60.62 S 45,177.43 10,619.99 9.69%

52 11/30/2025 45,177.43 $5,050.09 $ - $ 505009 $ 4,99550 $ 5459 $ 40,181.93 10,674.58 8.71%

53 12/31/2025 40,181.93 $5,050.09 S - $ 505009 S 5,001.54 S 4855 S 35,180.39 10,723.13 7.72%

54 1/31/2026 35,180.39 $5,050.09 $ - $ 505009 S 5,007.58 S 4251 S 30,172.81 10,765.64 6.74%

55 2/28/2026 30,172.81 $5,050.09 S - $ 505009 S 5,013.63 S 3646 S 25,159.18 10,802.10 5.77%

56 3/31/2026 25,159.18 $5,050.09 $ - $ 505009 $ 5019.69 $ 3040 S 20,139.49 10,832.50 4.79%

57 4/30/2026 20,139.49 $5,050.09 S - $ 505009 S 502576 S 2434 § 15,113.73 10,856.84 3.81%

58 5/31/2026 15,113.73 $5,050.09 $ - $ 505009 S 5,031.83 S 18.26 S 10,081.90 10,875.10 2.83%

59 6/30/2026 10,081.90 $5,050.09 S - $ 505009 S 503791 S 1218 S 5,044.00 10,887.28 1.86%

60 7/31/2026 5,044.00 $5,050.09 $ - $ 505009 $ 5,044.00 $ 6.09 S (0.00) 10,893.37 0.89%

Option 2 - 5YR Plan



Prepayment Summary for Option 1

Month Monthly UAL Payment Annual Payments Prepayments Discount Interest Saving

Aug-21 $ 4,239 | S 50,863 | $ 50,498 0.72% S 365
Aug-22 S 4,239 | S 50,863 | $ 50,498 0.72% S 365
Aug-23 S 4,239 | S 50,863 | $ 50,498 0.72% S 365
Aug-24 S 4,239 | S 50,863 | $ 50,498 0.72% S 365
Aug-25 S 4,239 | $ 50,863 | $ 50,498 0.72% S 365
Aug-26 S 4,239 | S 50,863 | $ 50,498 0.72% S 365

Prepayment Summary for Option 2

Month Monthly UAL Payment Annual Payments Prepayments Discount Interest Saving

Aug-21 S 5,050 | S 60,601 | $ 60,166 0.72% S 435
Aug-22 S 5,050 | S 60,601 | $ 60,166 0.72% S 435
Aug-23 S 5,050 | S 60,601 | $ 60,166 0.72% S 435
Aug-24 S 5,050 | S 60,601 | $ 60,166 0.72% S 435
Aug-25 S 5,050 | S 60,601 | $ 60,166 0.72% S 435






